



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3317 of 1984**

Lal Ji Ram And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Shiv Nath Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

---

**Court No. - 71**

**HON'BLE RAJ BEER SINGH, J.**

1. None for appellant no.3.
2. Learned A.G.A. is present.
3. This appeal is pending since the year 1984 but no one is appearing on behalf of appellant no.3 despite service of notice.
4. Let a bailable warrants in sum of Rs.15,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Thousand) be issued against appellant no.3 - Ram Pal through C.J.M., Kanpur Dehat.
5. In case execution of bailable warrants, appellant no.3 - Ram Pal may be released on bail subject to condition that on the next date appellant no.3 or his counsel shall remain present before this Court for hearing in appeal.
6. List on 29.10.2025.

**September 22, 2025**  
CS/-

**(Raj Beer Singh,J.)**